OP \$40.00 0991220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC		03/19/2014	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lewmar, Inc.	
Street Address:	351 New Whitfield Street	
City:	Guilford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06437	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0991220	NAVTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5083939245

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 5083939244

Email: casey@harborlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary C. Casey, The Harbor Law Group

Address Line 1: 300 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Building A, Unit 1

Address Line 4: Northborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAVTEC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary C. Casey, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Mary C. Casey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest- The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest- The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0788

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, LEWMAR, INC., a Connecticut corporation, successor by merger to Navtec, Inc., and located at 351 New Whitfield Street, Guilford, CT 06437, has adopted, used the trademark listed in Exhibit A, which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC located at 36 St. Andrew Square Edinburgh, Eh1 1Yz ("Lender"), has taken a security interest in the certain trademarks and patents as collateral to satisfy certain obligations, all as set forth in the Security Agreement dated <u>December 10, 1996</u> (the "Security Agreement"), a copy of which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1550/0687; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the patents and trademarks defined as "Collateral" in the Security Agreement; and in particular, the trademark registration 0991220 for "NAVTEC".

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to amend the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the release of the security interest in and lien on the patents and trademarks, in particular the trademark registration for "NAVTEC" and also the other Collateral set forth in the Security Agreement.

Signed as of the $\frac{19}{19}$ day of $M_{AB,LM}$, 2017. 4

The Royal Bank Of Scotland ple

By:

Name: Duly Authorized

PHILIPA PENTNEY

SCHOOL DIRECTOR

HEAD OF SYNDICATED LOANS AGRICY

12082132-41

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
NAVTEC	0991220

TRADEMARK REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 04/11/2014